State Energy and Education Assessment: Kentucky

CEWD Member Companies/Key Contacts

American Electric Power
Tracy Elich taelich@aep.com

PPL Corporation
Brian Case BJCase@pplweb.com 

Tennessee Valley Authority
Lane Mylea Winchester lmwinchester@tva.gov 

Duke Energy 
Chris Hage chris.hage@duke-energy.com 

East Kentucky Electric Power Cooperative
Teri Lacy teri.lacy@ekpc.coop 

State Energy Workforce Consortium Contact
[bookmark: _GoBack]Bernadette Toebbe, Duke Energy
Bernadette.toebbe@duke-energy.com

Statewide Cooperative Association
Kentucky Association of Electric Co-ops
http://www.kaec.org 

State Public Power Association
Kentucky Municipal Utilities Association
http://www.kymua.org/#kmuakentucky 

Fuel Mix: 
Coal: 93%
Nuclear: 0%
Natural Gas: 2%
Oil: 2%
Hydro: 4%
Non-Hydro Renewables and Other: <1%

Kentucky Workforce Investment Board
http://workforce.ky.gov/ 

State Department of Education
http://www.kde.state.ky.us/ 

State Career & Technical Education 
http://education.ky.gov/CTE/Pages/default.aspx



Career Clusters
The Kentucky Department of Education has adopted the national 16 Career Clusters® model and has multiple career pathways that align to these clusters. 


